Damian Gibson

From: Spargo, David <David.Spargo@stantec.com>

Sent: Thursday, 4 November 2021 9:18 AM

To: Gaussen, Olivier; Kate Wong; Lo Monte, Antonio

Cc: Brent Railton; Damian Gibson

Subject: RE: SSD-10394 - St John of God Richmond Hospital - RFI response comments
Hi Kate,

The NSW EPA NPI describes minimum RBL as follows:
Day-time — 35 dB(A)

Evening — 30 dB(A)

Night-time — 30 dB(A)

Since construction will only occur during the day-time period, 35 dB(A) is the relevant RBL for this project.

This is what we have based our reports on an is consistent across both our Construction Noise and Vibration
Management Report, 201" September 2021, and our Assessment of Operational Acoustic Impact Report, 17t
September 2021.

Regards.
David Spargo

Senior Acoustics Engineer

Direct: +61 2 8484 7000
Mobile: +61 448 668 872
David.Spargo@stantec.com

Stantec

The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any purpose except with Stantec's written authorization. If you are not
the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us immediately.

From: Gaussen, Olivier <olivier.gaussen@stantec.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 3 November 2021 5:04 PM

To: Kate Wong <kwong@sth.com.au>; Spargo, David <David.Spargo@stantec.com>; Lo Monte, Antonio
<antonio.lomonte@stantec.com>

Cc: Brent Railton <brailton@sth.com.au>; damian.gibson@johnstaff.com.au

Subject: RE: SSD-10394 - St John of God Richmond Hospital - RFl response comments

Hi Kate,

We will double check the report but in essence the agreement was to use an LA90 also called background noise
levels of 30dB(A) which means that the PNTL will be 35dB(A) for theprjetc at the nearest residential receivers.

| am not sure | fully understand Damien’s email but if it is to check the consistency of the reports we will do so.
Regards,

Olivier Gaussen
Global Acoustics Leader, Director

Direct: +61 2 8484 7025
Mobile: +61 450 978 070
olivier.gaussen@stantec.com

Stantec
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The content of this email is the confidential property of Stantec and should not be copied, modified, retransmitted, or used for any purpose except with Stantec's written authorization. If you are not
the intended recipient, please delete all copies and notify us immediately.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

From: Kate Wong <kwong@sth.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, November 3, 2021 10:53 AM

To: Spargo, David <David.Spargo@stantec.com>; Lo Monte, Antonio <antonio.lomonte@stantec.com>; Gaussen,
Olivier <olivier.gaussen@stantec.com>

Cc: Brent Railton <brailton@sth.com.au>; damian.gibson@johnstaff.com.au

Subject: RE: SSD-10394 - St John of God Richmond Hospital - RFl response comments

Hi David, Olivier,

Can you please provide an answer to the query below regarding the SSDA acoustic report. Could we please get a
response by COB today to close this off.

Thank you,

KATE WONG
Associate
Reg. Arch. ARBV 18807

T +61 28299 4600
E kwong@sth.com.au

1 SILVER THOMAS HANLEY SHORTLISTED IDEA Awards — Institutional Category

The Women'’s and Children’s Hospital, Adelaide — Mallee
Level 4, 89 York Street . ’
S I H S?/\c/i?\ey, NSV\(/),r200{)ee Ward has been shortlisted for the 2021 IDEA Awards.
Nominated Architect: Ernest Girardi, 8173
_
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2021 and delivery of this important project for South Australia.

STH are very proud to have been part of the design

From: Damian Gibson <damian.gibson@johnstaff.com.au>

Sent: Thursday, 28 October 2021 9:41 AM

To: david.spargo@wge.com.au; Lo Monte, Antonio <antonio.lomonte@stantec.com>
Cc: Brent Railton <brailton@sth.com.au>; Kate Wong <kwong@sth.com.au>

Subject: SSD-10394 - St John of God Richmond Hospital - RFl response comments

Hi Antonio & David,
The DPIE has requested clarification on the query below:

. clarify why the RBL level of 30dB(A) referenced within the acoustic letter prepared by Stantec dated 11 May 2021
(provided as part of the RtS) has not been utilised for residences within the updated construction and operational
acoustic reports, rather the NML and PNTLs have been based off an RBL of 35dB(A). This may be recommended as
a condition of consent requiring the proposal to meet a PNTL of 40dB(A) and a NML of 35dB(A), unless its justified
why 30dB(A) isn’t being utilised as the RBL for residences.

Can you please confirm.

Thanks

Kind regards,

JOHNSTAFF

Damian Gibson Senior Project Manager
damian.gibson@johnstaff.com.au

T: +61 2 8256 0500 D: +61 2 8256 0560 M: +61 418 434 992
Level 5, 9 Castlereagh Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000 W: www.johnstaff.com.au
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Legal Disclaimer

This email and any files attached to it are confidential and are intended solely for the attention and use of the named addressee. Please notify the sender immediately by reply email if you have
received this email by mistake and promptly delete this email from your system. Unauthorised use of this email is prohibited. The sender makes no representation or warranty in respect to the
accuracy, currency or misinterpretation of the information herein, and excludes all warranties to the greatest extent permitted by law. Unless specifically indicated, this email does not constitute
formal advice or commitment by the sender or Johnstaff Projects Pty Ltd or its subsidiaries. Views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, and are not necessarily the views of
Johnstaff Projects Pty Ltd or its subsidiaries. Email transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, distorted in
transmission, incomplete or contain viruses. As a result the sender does not accept liability for any loss or damage that may arise as a result of this email transmission.




